General Description
The MAX6627/MAX6628 precise digital temperature
sensors report the temperature of a remote sensor. The
remote sensor is a diode-connected transistor, typically
a low-cost, easily mounted 2N3904 NPN type that
replaces conventional thermistors or thermocouples.
The MAX6627/MAX6628 can also measure the die tem-
perature of other ICs, such as microprocessors (µPs) or

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2032; Rev 4; 8/08
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX6627MKA#T 8 SOT23 AAEQ
MAX6627MTA+T 8 TDFN-EP* +AUT
MAX6628MKA#T 8 SOT23 AAER
MAX6628MTA+T 8 TDFN-EP* +AUU
SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
Pin Configurations appears at end of data sheet.
 SDO
GND